SUPPLIER

A & L GOODBODY SOLICITORS
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

ARKIL LTD

Causeway Geotech Ltd

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

COLFIX DUBLIN LTD

DONAL O BUACHALLA T/A GVA DONAL O BUACHALLA
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
ECOFLEX SURFACING LIMITED
ECOFLEX SURFACING LIMITED
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FIREGUARD FIRE & RESCUE LTD
Glazeright Ltd

GOLDSTATE LTD

GOLDSTATE LTD

GOLDSTATE LTD

GOLDSTATE LTD

GROUND INVESTIGATIONS IRELAND
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HAZELWOOD ARCHITECTURAL
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD
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AMOUNT

70,200.64
59,465.94
61,989.12
57,394.91
57,031.02
62,785.92
28,487.38
29,316.73
28,725.96

143,926.00
23,819.26
21,060.90
24,698.56
84,364.72
59,831.50
24,290.67
28,556.59
37,926.00
78,976.00

113,980.86

112,592.25
43,264.91
22,203.00
34,122.66
21,886.11
25,520.81
28,333.31
28,333.31
45,000.00
22,421.65
58,204.04
50,730.00
27,675.00
27,313.45
53,565.66

DESCRIPTION

Professional Fees

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Equipment Purchase
Construction Costs

Rent

Rent

Rent

Rent

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction



JOHN CRADOCK LTD

JOHN CRADOCK LTD

JOHN CRADOCK LTD

JOHN RYAN

JOHN RYAN

JOHN RYAN

JOHN RYAN

JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD

JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD

JUDGE CONSTRUCTION LTD

KILSARAN ROAD SURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROAD SURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROAD SURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS

MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS

MCO Consultants

MCO Consultants

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION

NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION

NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD -LANDSCAPING DIVISION
ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
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134,108.27
215,619.50
95,914.20
39,891.25
40,832.15
40,012.50
50,131.54
33,900.00
57,950.00
31,406.20
65,960.25
151,686.04
173,408.68
55,035.33
57,731.45
81,066.72
50,529.92
25,610.00
39,455.00
30,271.17
30,520.03
29,773.47
36,149.95
31,511.74
24,600.00
33,825.00
37,604.07
56,846.42
42,005.64
23,214.98
23,856.80
39,852.00
39,852.00
23,697.00
162,360.00
44,501.40
46,002.00

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
General Building Work
General Building Work
General Building Work
General Building Work
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Security

Security

Security

Legal fees and expenses
Legal fees and expenses
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Landscaping Costs
Survey Maps
Professional Fees
Professional Fees



Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

P McVey Mobile Buildings

P W S CELBRIDGE LTD

Parklawn Tree Services

PATRICK NOEL RYAN

PCBOYD LTD

REDLOUGH LANDSCAPES LTD
RICHARD NOLAN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
RYENN DEVELOPMENTS LTD
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21,760.50
48,517.00
25,720.50
42,491.00
34,933.00
21,863.00
20,509.78
23,993.90
25,000.00
267,243.41
30,028.50
25,277.60
62,453.49
72,261.55
28,049.00
185,642.46
22,075.15
55,419.87
140,000.00
133,000.86
122,883.83
36,122.83
468,006.96
63,059.54
76,057.65
142,669.03
142,856.04
101,671.76
131,773.54
24,310.00
21,045.00
23,220.00
25,775.00
45,229.20
45,229.20
45,229.20
64,363.66

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Tree Surgery

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Landscaping Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Construction Costs



SAP LANDSCAPES LTD

SIAC Construction Ltd

SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
TOF ENGINEERING LTD T/A PUMPWORKS

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRIUR Construction Ltd

UTS TECHNOLOGIES LTD T/A PARKING IRELAND
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA

VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA

VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA

VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA

WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD

WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD

WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD

WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD

WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD

WOODEN DELIGHTS LTD T/A CREATIVE PLAY SOLUTIONS
WOODEN DELIGHTS LTD T/A CREATIVE PLAY SOLUTIONS
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)

34,583.76
60,038.01
83,454.27
48,491.25
22,120.57
20,175.69
21,913.74
35,746.26
32,744.02
20,161.90
29,500.00
106,272.00
52,865.89
20,400.18
40,286.33
44,524.86
423,964.31
99,021.20
135,317.49
431,609.00
114,333.61
78,064.00
43,148.00
118,230.68
54,590.48
23,328.06

8,955,316.08

Landscaping Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction

Construction Costs
Equipment Purchase
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Office Supplies



