SUPPLIER		AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
A & L GOODBODY SOLICITORS	€	70,200.64	Professional Fees
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	59,465.94	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	61,989.12	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	57,394.91	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	57,031.02	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	62,785.92	Utility Charges
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	28,487.38	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	29,316.73	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	28,725.96	Parking Enforcement
ARKIL LTD	€	143,926.00	Construction Costs
Causeway Geotech Ltd	€	23,819.26	Construction Costs
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	21,060.90	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLFIX DUBLIN LTD	€	24,698.56	Road Maintenance/ Construction
DONAL O BUACHALLA T/A GVA DONAL O BUACHALLA	€	84,364.72	Professional Fees
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€	59,831.50	Road Maintenance/ Construction
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€	24,290.67	Road Maintenance/ Construction
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	28,556.59	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	37,926.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	78,976.00	Construction Costs
ECOFLEX SURFACING LIMITED	€	113,980.86	Construction Costs
ECOFLEX SURFACING LIMITED	€	112,592.25	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	43,264.91	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	•	Construction Costs
FIREGUARD FIRE & RESCUE LTD	€	34,122.66	Equipment Purchase
Glazeright Ltd	€	21,886.11	Construction Costs
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	25,520.81	Rent
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	28,333.31	Rent
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	28,333.31	
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	45,000.00	Rent
GROUND INVESTIGATIONS IRELAND	€	•	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	•	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	•	Construction Costs
HAZELWOOD ARCHITECTURAL	€	•	Professional Fees
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	•	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	53,565.66	Road Maintenance/ Construction

JOHN CRADOCK LTD	€	•	Construction Costs
JOHN CRADOCK LTD	€	-	Construction Costs
JOHN CRADOCK LTD	€		Construction Costs
JOHN RYAN	€		General Building Work
JOHN RYAN	€	40,832.15	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN	€	40,012.50	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN	€	50,131.54	General Building Work
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	33,900.00	Construction Costs
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	57,950.00	Construction Costs
JUDGE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	31,406.20	Construction Costs
KILSARAN ROAD SURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	65,960.25	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROAD SURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	151,686.04	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROAD SURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	173,408.68	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	55,035.33	Construction Costs
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	57,731.45	Construction Costs
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	81,066.72	Construction Costs
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	50,529.92	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	25,610.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	39,455.00	Construction Costs
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	30,271.17	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	30,520.03	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	29,773.47	Security
MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS	€	36,149.95	Legal fees and expenses
MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS	€	31,511.74	Legal fees and expenses
MCO Consultants	€	24,600.00	Professional Fees
MCO Consultants	€	33,825.00	Professional Fees
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	37,604.07	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	56,846.42	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	42,005.64	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	23,214.98	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	23,856.80	Construction Costs
NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION	€	39,852.00	Professional Fees
NATIONWIDE DATA COLLECTION	€	39,852.00	Professional Fees
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD -LANDSCAPING DIVISION	€	23,697.00	Landscaping Costs
ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND	€	162,360.00	Survey Maps
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	44,501.40	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	46,002.00	Professional Fees

Owenbee Services Ltd	€	21,760.50	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€		General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	25,720.50	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	•	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	34,933.00	General Building Work
P McVey Mobile Buildings	€	21,863.00	General Building Work
P W S CELBRIDGE LTD	€	20,509.78	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Parklawn Tree Services	€	23,993.90	Tree Surgery
PATRICK NOEL RYAN	€	25,000.00	Construction Costs
PC BOYD LTD	€	267,243.41	Construction Costs
REDLOUGH LANDSCAPES LTD	€	30,028.50	Landscaping Costs
RICHARD NOLAN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD	€	25,277.60	Construction Costs
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	62,453.49	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	72,261.55	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	28,049.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	185,642.46	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD	€	22,075.15	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	55,419.87	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	140,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	133,000.86	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	122,883.83	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	36,122.83	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	468,006.96	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	63,059.54	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	76,057.65	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	142,669.03	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	142,856.04	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	101,671.76	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	131,773.54	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROBERT OWENS	€	24,310.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	21,045.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	23,220.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	25,775.00	Construction Costs
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	45,229.20	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	45,229.20	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	45,229.20	Professional Fees
RYENN DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	64,363.66	Construction Costs

SAP LANDSCAPES LTD	€	34,583.76	Landscaping Costs
SIAC Construction Ltd	€	60,038.01	Construction Costs
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	83,454.27	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	48,491.25	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	22,120.57	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	20,175.69	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	21,913.74	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	35,746.26	Professional Fees
TOF ENGINEERING LTD T/A PUMPWORKS	€	32,744.02	Construction Costs
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€	20,161.90	Road Maintenance/ Construction
TRIUR Construction Ltd	€	29,500.00	Construction Costs
UTS TECHNOLOGIES LTD T/A PARKING IRELAND	€	106,272.00	Equipment Purchase
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	52,865.89	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	20,400.18	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	40,286.33	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	44,524.86	Utility Charges
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	423,964.31	Construction Costs
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	99,021.20	Construction Costs
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	135,317.49	Construction Costs
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	431,609.00	Construction Costs
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	114,333.61	Construction Costs
WOODEN DELIGHTS LTD T/A CREATIVE PLAY SOLUTIONS	€	78,064.00	Construction Costs
WOODEN DELIGHTS LTD T/A CREATIVE PLAY SOLUTIONS	€	43,148.00	Construction Costs
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	118,230.68	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	54,590.48	Professional Fees
XEROX IRELAND LTD (RENTAL)	€	23,328.06	Office Supplies
	€	8,955,316.08	